★ Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date 9/28/2015	

WHEREAS, pursuant of the Iowa Code 34A there is established in each county a Joint E911 Service Board to provide enhanced 911 emergency telephone answering points, and;

WHEREAS, the police department would like to assign Chief of Police, Dana Wingert to this service board as the City of Des Moines representative with Communications Section Administrator Sandra Morris to serve as the secondary representative, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa authorizes the appointment of Chief of Police Dana Wingert to the Joint E911 Service Board as representative for the City of Des Moines

Moved by <u>Idensley</u> to adopt

Approved as to form:

Douglas P. Philiph Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
COWNIE	レ				
COLEMAN	V				
GATTO	V				
GRAY	V				
HENSLEY	~				
MAHAFFEY	1				
MOORE	1				
TOTAL	7				
MOTION CARRIED			APPROVED		

MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Drane Farch

itv Clerk